
CC1 Pendeen - Penzance - Pool - Duchy College

Stagecoach South West

Timetable valid from 31/08/2025 until further notice.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service Restrictions

Pendeen, Portherras Cross (SW-bound)
Botallack, Queen’s Arms (S-bound)
St Just, Bus Station (N-bound)
Newbridge, The Fountain Inn (opp)
Madron, Trengwainton Gardens (E-bound)
Heamoor, Penarwyn Crescent (opp)
Penzance, Penwith College (N-bound)
Penzance, Bus Station (Stand F)
Long Rock, Mexico Inn (E-bound)
Crowlas, The Star Inn (E-bound)
St Erth, Interchange (SW-bound)
Hayle, Viaduct (N-bound)
Hayle, Copperhouse Co-Op (NE-bound)
Hayle, Lidl Carwin Rise (NE-bound)
Pool, Cornwall College Grounds (NE-bound)  arr
Pool, Cornwall College Grounds (NE-bound)  dep
Rosewarne, Duchy College (NE-bound)

Col
0703
0712
0716
0724
0728
0731
0734
0739

Col

0741
0747
0752
0756
0801
0803
0806
0833
0850
0900

Saturdays
no service

Sundays
no service

Bank Holidays
no service

Service Restrictions: Col - Cornwall College Days

CC1 Duchy College  - Pool - Penzance - Pendeen

Stagecoach South West

Timetable valid from 31/08/2025 until further notice.
Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

Mondays to Fridays
Service Restrictions

Rosewarne, Duchy College (NE-bound)
Pool, Cornwall College Grounds (NE-bound)  arr
Pool, Cornwall College Grounds (NE-bound)  dep
Hayle, Lidl Carwin Rise (SW-bound)
Hayle, Co-Op (opp)
Hayle, Foundry Square (SW-bound)
St Erth, Interchange (SW-bound)
Crowlas, The Star Inn (opp)
Long Rock, Mexico Inn (opp)
Penzance, Bus Station (Stand F)
Penzance, Penwith College (N-bound)
Heamoor, Penarwyn Crescent (W-bound)
Madron, Trengwainton Gardens (opp)
Newbridge, The Fountain Inn (W-bound)
St Just, Bus Station (N-bound)
Botallack, Queen’s Arms (N-bound)
Pendeen, Portherras Cross (NE-bound)

Col
1630
1645
1650
1710
1713
1717
1722
1726
1730
1739

Col

1741
1748
1751
1754
1759
1807
1811
1818

Saturdays
no service

Sundays
no service

Bank Holidays
no service

Service Restrictions: Col - Cornwall College Days
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