

## Pendeen - Penzance - Pool - Duchy College

Stagecoach South West

Timetable valid from 31/08/2025 until further notice.

Direction of stops: where shown (eq: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

**Mondays to Fridays** 

	Service Restrictions	Col	Col				
Pendeen, Portherras Cross (SW-bound)		0703	_				
Botallack, Queen's Arms (S-bound)		0712	_				
St Just, Bus Station (N-bound)		0716	_				
Newbridge, The Fountain Inn (opp)		0724	_				
Madron, Trengwainton Gardens (E-bound)		0728	_				
Heamoor, Penarwyn Crescent (opp)		0731	_				
Penzance, Penwith College (N-bound)		0734	_				
Penzance, Bus Station (Stand F)		0739	0741				
Long Rock, Mexico Inn (E-bound)		_	0747				
Crowlas, The Star Inn (E-bound)		_	0752				
St Erth, Interchange (SW-bound)		_	0756				
Hayle, Viaduct (N-bound)		_	0801				
Hayle, Copperhouse Co-Op (NE-bound)		_	0803				
Hayle, Lidl Carwin Rise (NE-bound)		_	0806				
Pool, Cornwall College Grounds (NE-bound	) arr	_	0833				
Pool, Cornwall College Grounds (NE-bound	dep	_	0850				
Rosewarne, Duchy College (NE-bound)	•	_	0900				
		Cat	urd	ave	Sundaye	Bank Holidays	
		Jai	uiu	ays	Sunuays	Dank Holldays	

Service Restrictions: Col - Cornwall College Days



## Duchy College - Pool - Penzance - Pendeen

no service

Stagecoach South West

Timetable valid from 31/08/2025 until further notice.

Direction of stops: where shown (eg: W-bound) this is the compass direction towards which the bus is pointing when it stops

## **Mondays to Fridays**

			,
Servic	e Restrictions Col	Col	
Rosewarne, Duchy College (NE-bound)	1630	_	
Pool, Cornwall College Grounds (NE-bound)	arr 1645	_	
Pool, Cornwall College Grounds (NE-bound)	dep 1650	_	
Hayle, Lidl Carwin Rise (SW-bound)	1710	_	
Hayle, Co-Op (opp)	1713	_	
Hayle, Foundry Square (SW-bound)	1717	_	
St Erth, Interchange (SW-bound)	1722	_	
Crowlas, The Star Inn (opp)	1726	_	
Long Rock, Mexico Inn (opp)	1730	_	
Penzance, Bus Station (Stand F)	1739	1741	
Penzance, Penwith College (N-bound)	_	1748	
Heamoor, Penarwyn Crescent (W-bound)	_	1751	
Madron, Trengwainton Gardens (opp)	_	1754	
Newbridge, The Fountain Inn (W-bound)	_	1759	
St Just, Bus Station (N-bound)	_	1807	
Botallack, Queen's Arms (N-bound)	_	1811	
Pendeen, Portherras Cross (NE-bound)	_	1818	
	_		

Service Restrictions: Col - Cornwall College Days

Saturdays no service Sundays Bank Holidays